

Client: City of Seabrook

Project: Wastewater System Infrastructure Retrofit - Lift Stations and Force Main Utilities

Bid Date: 11/4/2021

Item No.	Item Description	Unit	Quantity	Bidder No. 1		Bidder No. 2		Bidder No. 3		Bidder No. 4		Bidder No. 5	
				Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
				Alcott, Inc. (TCH)		R Construction		TLC Construction		B-5 Construction		EP Brady	
BASE BID													
SECTION 1 - GENERAL													
1	Mobilization (Not to exceed 3% of Sections 2 thru 8)	EA	1	\$ 315,000.00	\$ 315,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 371,107.65	\$ 371,107.65	\$ 368,513.88	\$ 368,513.88	\$ 400,000.00	\$ 400,000.00
2	Clearing and Grubbing, as Shown on Plans, Complete in place, the sum of	AC	2	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 8,824.00	\$ 17,648.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 64,200.00	\$ 128,400.00
3	Traffic Control and Regulation, in Accordance with Drawings and Specifications, Complete in Place, the sum of	LS	1	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 515,322.00	\$ 515,322.00	\$ 76,691.00	\$ 76,691.00	\$ 147,000.00	\$ 147,000.00
SUBTOTAL SECTION 1 -				\$ 595,000.00	\$ 595,000.00	\$ 350,000.00	\$ 350,000.00	\$ 904,077.65	\$ 904,077.65	\$ 475,204.88	\$ 475,204.88	\$ 675,400.00	\$ 675,400.00
SECTION 2 - FORCE MAIN													
4	4" DR18 PVC C900 Force Main (By Directional Drill), Including all Surface Restoration and Dewatering, Complete in Place, the sum of	LF	31	\$ 140.00	\$ 4,340.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 16,275.00	\$ 213.00	\$ 6,603.00	\$ 304.00	\$ 9,424.00	\$ 714.00	\$ 22,134.00
5	12" DR18 PVC C900 Force Main (By Directional Drill), Including all Surface Restoration and Dewatering, Complete in Place, the sum of	LF	5,290	\$ 164.00	\$ 867,560.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 1,428,300.00	\$ 193.00	\$ 1,020,970.00	\$ 183.20	\$ 969,128.00	\$ 302.00	\$ 1,597,580.00
6	14" DR18 PVC C900 Force Main (By Directional Drill), Including all Surface Restoration and Dewatering, Complete in Place, the sum of	LF	10,026	\$ 235.00	\$ 2,356,110.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 2,757,150.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,506,500.00	\$ 292.50	\$ 2,932,605.00	\$ 327.00	\$ 3,278,502.00
7	14" DR18 PVC C900 Force Main (By Pipe Burst/Slip-Line), Including all Surface Restoration and Dewatering, Complete in Place, the sum of	LF	696	\$ 228.00	\$ 158,688.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 348,000.00	\$ 441.00	\$ 306,936.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 584,640.00	\$ 424.00	\$ 295,104.00
8	18" DR18 PVC C900 Force Main (By Directional Drill), Including all Surface Restoration and Dewatering, Complete in Place, the sum of	LF	1,243	\$ 311.00	\$ 386,573.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 559,350.00	\$ 365.00	\$ 453,695.00	\$ 419.00	\$ 520,817.00	\$ 421.00	\$ 523,303.00
9	20" DR18 PVC C900 Force Main (By Directional Drill), Including all Surface Restoration and Dewatering, Complete in Place, the sum of	LF	4,502	\$ 384.00	\$ 1,728,768.00	\$ 460.00	\$ 2,070,920.00	\$ 414.00	\$ 1,863,828.00	\$ 487.00	\$ 2,192,474.00	\$ 526.00	\$ 2,368,052.00
10	12" Gate Valve and Box, Complete in Place, the sum of	EA	4	\$ 6,575.00	\$ 26,300.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 2,732.00	\$ 10,928.00	\$ 4,561.00	\$ 18,244.00	\$ 15,750.00	\$ 63,000.00
11	14" Gate Valve and Box, Complete in Place, the sum of	EA	9	\$ 15,775.00	\$ 141,975.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 117,000.00	\$ 11,507.00	\$ 103,563.00	\$ 17,134.00	\$ 154,206.00	\$ 26,700.00	\$ 240,300.00
12	18" Gate Valve and Box, Complete in Place, the sum of	EA	1	\$ 24,650.00	\$ 24,650.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 16,563.00	\$ 16,563.00	\$ 27,444.00	\$ 27,444.00	\$ 33,400.00	\$ 33,400.00
13	20" Gate Valve and Box, Complete in Place, the sum of	EA	3	\$ 25,650.00	\$ 76,950.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 17,488.00	\$ 52,464.00	\$ 31,631.00	\$ 94,893.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 105,000.00
14	Air Release Valve Assembly, Including Manhole and Vent, Complete in Place, the sum of	EA	13	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 163,800.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 156,000.00	\$ 9,680.00	\$ 125,840.00	\$ 8,761.00	\$ 113,893.00	\$ 26,600.00	\$ 345,800.00
15	Force Main Connection to Existing Manhole, Complete in Place, the sum of	EA	1	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 2,353.00	\$ 2,353.00	\$ 4,461.00	\$ 4,461.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00
16	Remove and Dispose of Existing Asphalt Pavement and Base (All Depths), Includes all Saw-Cutting Required, Includes Haul-Off and Disposal	SY	203	\$ 50.00	\$ 10,150.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 8,120.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 2,639.00	\$ 151.00	\$ 30,653.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 6,090.00
17	Pavement Repair - 4" HMAC Asphaltic Concrete Surface,	SY	163	\$ 50.00	\$ 8,150.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 26,080.00	\$ 103.00	\$ 16,789.00	\$ 224.00	\$ 36,512.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 22,820.00
18	Trench Safety System for Access Pits, Complete in Place	LF	4,350	\$ 1.00	\$ 4,350.00	\$ 0.10	\$ 435.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 4,350.00	\$ 8.20	\$ 35,670.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 4,350.00
SUBTOTAL SECTION 2 -				\$ 5,965,364.00	\$ 5,965,364.00	\$ 7,586,130.00	\$ 7,586,130.00	\$ 6,494,021.00	\$ 6,494,021.00	\$ 7,725,064.00	\$ 7,725,064.00	\$ 8,921,435.00	\$ 8,921,435.00
SECTION 3 - GRAVITY MAIN													
19	8" DR18 PVC C900 Gravity Sanitary Sewer (Bore Under Todville), Including all Surface Restoration and Dewatering, Complete in Place, the sum of	LF	52	\$ 331.00	\$ 17,212.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 11,960.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 7,280.00	\$ 187.50	\$ 9,750.00	\$ 245.00	\$ 12,740.00
20	10" DR18 PVC C900 Gravity Sanitary Sewer (By Open Cut), Including all Surface Restoration and Dewatering, Complete in Place, the sum of	LF	110	\$ 262.00	\$ 28,820.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 28,600.00	\$ 128.00	\$ 14,080.00	\$ 230.20	\$ 25,322.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 25,300.00
21	18" DR18 PVC C900 Gravity Sanitary Sewer (By Open Cut), Including all Surface Restoration and Dewatering, Complete in Place, the sum of	LF	26	\$ 602.00	\$ 15,652.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 285.00	\$ 7,410.00	\$ 575.50	\$ 14,963.00	\$ 586.00	\$ 15,236.00
22	24" DR18 PVC C900 Gravity Sanitary Sewer (By Open Cut), Including all Surface Restoration and Dewatering, Complete in Place, the sum of	LF	683	\$ 733.00	\$ 500,639.00	\$ 460.00	\$ 314,180.00	\$ 307.00	\$ 209,681.00	\$ 802.00	\$ 547,766.00	\$ 756.00	\$ 516,348.00
23	24" DR18 PVC C900 Gravity Sanitary Sewer (Bore Under Red Bluff), Including all Surface Restoration and Dewatering, Complete in Place, the sum of	LF	78	\$ 842.00	\$ 65,676.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 31,200.00	\$ 408.00	\$ 31,824.00	\$ 735.50	\$ 57,369.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 198,900.00
24	8'x8' Conflict Box Including 10 LF of 12" Steel Casing, Complete in Place, the sum of	EA	1	\$ 21,200.00	\$ 21,200.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 22,522.00	\$ 22,522.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 54,000.00	\$ 54,000.00
25	Remove and Dispose Offsite Sanitary Sewer Manholes, All Materials, Complete in Place, the sum of	EA	4	\$ 845.00	\$ 3,380.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 795.00	\$ 3,180.00	\$ 3,100.50	\$ 12,402.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 12,400.00
26	Furnish and Install 4-Foot Diameter Precast Manhole, Including 80 Mills of Coating (All Depths), Including Stainless Steel Inflow Protector and Connections to Main Lines, Bypass Pumping, Trench Safety and Dewatering, Complete in Place, the sum of	EA	9	\$ 6,345.00	\$ 57,105.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 11,273.00	\$ 101,457.00	\$ 9,705.00	\$ 87,345.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 112,500.00
27	Trench Safety System for Open Cut, Complete in Place	LF	819	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,638.00	\$ 0.10	\$ 81.90	\$ 1.00	\$ 819.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 11,466.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 819.00
SUBTOTAL SECTION 3 -				\$ 711,322.00	\$ 711,322.00	\$ 467,421.90	\$ 467,421.90	\$ 398,253.00	\$ 398,253.00	\$ 816,383.00	\$ 816,383.00	\$ 948,243.00	\$ 948,243.00

Client: City of Seabrook
 Project: Wastewater System Infrastructure Retrofit - Lift Stations and Force Main Utilities
 Bid Date: 11/4/2021

Item No.	Item Description	Unit	Quantity	Bidder No. 1		Bidder No. 2		Bidder No. 3		Bidder No. 4		Bidder No. 5	
				Alcott, Inc. (TCH)		R Construction		TLC Construction		B-5 Construction		EP Brady	
				Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
SECTION 10 - ALTERNATE ITEMS													
93	24" DR18 PVC C900 Gravity Sewer (By Open Cut), (15-ft to 25-ft depth) Including all Surface Restoration, Including the Removal and Replacement of Structures, and Dewatering, Complete in Place, the sum of	LF	1,258	\$ 733.00	\$ 922,114.00	\$ 490.00	\$ 616,420.00	\$ 368.00	\$ 462,944.00	\$ 743.00	\$ 934,694.00	\$ 746.00	\$ 938,468.00
94	Remove and Dispose Offsite Sanitary Sewer Manholes, All Materials, Complete in Place, the sum of	EA	5	\$ 4,430.00	\$ 22,150.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 1,031.00	\$ 5,155.00	\$ 3,193.40	\$ 15,967.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
95	Furnish and Install 4-Foot Diameter Precast Manhole, Including 80 Mills of Coating (All Depths), Including Stainless Steel Inflow Protector and Connections to Main Lines, Bypass Pumping, Trench Safety and Dewatering, Complete in Place, the sum of	EA	5	\$ 6,345.00	\$ 31,725.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 12,473.00	\$ 62,365.00	\$ 8,342.60	\$ 41,713.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 60,000.00
96	Abandon Lift Station #4 (Seascape), Includes Removal of Top of Lift Station to 5' Below Natural Grade and Filling with Earth, Salvage All Electrical and Mechanical Equipment to the City	EA	1	\$ 62,500.00	\$ 62,500.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 100,624.00	\$ 100,624.00	\$ 110,212.00	\$ 110,212.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
97	Deduct 18" DR18 PVC C900 Force Main (By Directional Drill), Including all Surface Restoration and Dewatering, Complete in Place, the sum of	LF	(1,243)	\$ 311.00	\$ (386,573.00)	\$ 450.00	\$ (559,350.00)	\$ 359.00	\$ (446,237.00)	\$ 310.00	\$ (385,330.00)	\$ 344.00	\$ (427,592.00)
98	Deduct Air Release Valve Assembly, Including Manhole and Vent, Complete in Place, the sum of	EA	(1)	\$ 12,600.00	\$ (12,600.00)	\$ 12,000.00	\$ (12,000.00)	\$ 4,561.00	\$ (4,561.00)	\$ 5,243.00	\$ (5,243.00)	\$ 26,600.00	\$ (26,600.00)
99	Deduct Force Main Connection to Existing Manhole, Complete in Place, the sum of	EA	(1)	\$ 7,000.00	\$ (7,000.00)	\$ 4,500.00	\$ (4,500.00)	\$ 2,353.00	\$ (2,353.00)	\$ 1,512.00	\$ (1,512.00)	\$ 16,000.00	\$ (16,000.00)
100	Deduct 18" Gate Valve and Box, Complete in Place, the sum of	EA	(1)	\$ 24,650.00	\$ (24,650.00)	\$ 18,000.00	\$ (18,000.00)	\$ 16,563.00	\$ (16,563.00)	\$ 18,781.00	\$ (18,781.00)	\$ 33,400.00	\$ (33,400.00)
101	Trench Safety System for Open Cut, Complete in Place	LF	1,258	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,774.00	\$ 0.10	\$ 125.80	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,258.00	\$ 14.50	\$ 18,241.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,258.00
102	Grout Fill and Abandon Sanitary Sewer, All Sizes, Complete in Place	LF	360	\$ 35.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 6,480.00	\$ 58.30	\$ 20,988.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 10,800.00
SUBTOTAL ALTERNATE					\$ 624,040.00		\$ 123,195.80		\$ 169,112.00		\$ 730,949.00		\$ 536,934.00
ALTERNATE BID PRICE					\$ 624,040.00		\$ 123,195.80		\$ 169,112.00		\$ 730,949.00		\$ 536,934.00
TOTAL BASE BID & ALTERNATE BID					\$ 12,239,929.50		\$ 12,410,526.20		\$ 13,783,178.65		\$ 13,943,115.88		\$ 15,496,284.50

Errors Corrected by Engineer